

## RUNAWAY BAY **SPORT & LEADERSHIP** EXCELLENCE CENTRE



## 2025 FEE STRUCTURE – STATE SCHOOL RATES

	1-DAY PROGRAM	2-DAY CAMP	3-DAY CAMP	4-DAY CAMP	5-DAY CAMP
ACCOMMODATION (ex. GST)	N/A	\$17.00 (1 night)	\$34.00 (2 nights)	\$51.00 (3 nights)	\$68.00 (4 nights)
F&B / CATERING (ex. GST)	\$16.70/meal* n/a Day Programs	\$66.80 (4 meals)	\$116.90 (7 meals)	\$167.00 (10 meals)	\$217.10 (13 meals)
ACTIVITIES (ex. GST)	\$22	\$44.00 (2 x day programs)	\$66.00 (3 x day programs)	\$88.00 (4 x day programs)	\$110.00 (5 x day programs)
TOTAL CHARGE (PER STUDENT)	\$ 22.00 (BYO lunch)	\$ 127.80	\$ 216.90	\$ 306.00	\$ 395.10

\* Not applicable for Day Programs

## TERMS & CONDITIONS

- Visiting School Ratio equals 1 staff:20 students.
- Above rates are for all-inclusive packages only and are EXCLUSIVE of GST (RBSLEC will no longer collect any GST for camps). Based on a minimum of 25 students per lodge to cover minimum accommodation costs, plus teachers / adults (i.e. if only 20 students attended camp an additional 5 beds will be added to the booking charge/night).
- Teachers are charged for accommodation and meals only (ie \$150.90/teacher for a 3 day/2 night camp).
- Activities have a minimum charge of 20 students.
- Meal surcharges may apply if there is a reduction to the quoted packages above.
- Each Quad lodge has 32 student beds + 4 staff/adult beds. Staff rooms can be used for overflow if required to assist keeping groups in minimum lodges.
- PLEASE CHECK YOUR MALE / FEMALE RATIOS for room allocations carefully. All quad rooms should be filled up where possible before moving to the next lodge. Additional lodges are allocated at RBSLEC discretion.
- Any lodges not required must be released 90 days prior to camp. After this time the minimum lodge charge will apply for the lodges booked (as above).
- Laser Tag is an additional \$11.00 / student (excluding GST) if requested to be on the program.
- IMPORTANT: FINAL FORMS AND NUMBERS ARE DUE STRICTLY <u>3 SCHOOL TERM WEEKS PRIOR TO CAMP</u> (unless otherwise notified).
- RBSLEC is a Dept of Education owned and operated Centre and hence under State Purchasing Policy can be used without obtaining competitive quotes. Please notify your BM.
- Please click <u>HERE</u> to view the GCPC T&C's (all applicable except for GST & Payment/Fee conditions which are superseded by the above).
- Please click <u>**HERE**</u> to view the RBSLEC T&C's.
- A Pro Forma Invoice can be sent upon request to further clarify the above details (request to include minimum student & staff numbers for completion).



